rental properties on his 2021 statutory declaration. He however, did not 

include any income from rental properties in his 2022 statutory declaration.  

Further checks of his statutory declaration for 2022 revealed that Mr. 

Mayne had disposed of a property at Shop # 16 Springs Plaza for one 

hundred twenty million dollars ($120,000,000.00). No supporting document 

was provided for the disposal of this property.   

Gross salary/wages earned from Zavia Mayne and Company Law Firm 

4.3.43 Mr. Mayne did not provide the information requested for gross 

salary/wages earned from Zavia Mayne and Company (Law Firm) for the